



Kelley Kronenberg West Palm Beach Managing Partner Howard Wander named a "Leading Lawyer" in the Book of Law

Kelley Kronenberg Shareholder Howard Wander was named a "**Leading Lawyer**" in the *South Florida Business Journal's* "**Book of Law**" for 2012. Mr. Wander is Managing Partner of the firm's West Palm Beach office and a member of the firm's management committee. Kelley Kronenberg was also ranked 25 out of the top 200 law firms in South Florida in the publication.

Each year the *South Florida Business Journal* ranks the area's top attorneys and law firms in its "Book of Law." The publications surveys the number of South Florida lawyers as well as the number of South Florida partners and total staff at each firm as part of its exhaustive research and criteria to determine the annual list.

Mr. Wander focuses on Insurance Defense Litigation, particularly the representation of employers, third-party administrators and insurance carriers. He maintains an active litigation practice in addition to his direct involvement with the firm's growth and development. He is a member of the Workers' Compensation Section of the Florida bar, the Risk and Insurance Management Society (RIMS), the Association of Workers' Compensation Claims Professionals (WCCP), the Florida Association of Self Insureds (FASI), and the Society for Human Resource Management (SHRM). Additionally, he is a member of the Palm Beach County Bar Association, the American Bar Association, and the American Trial Lawyers Association.

Among his professional accomplishments, Mr. Wander was recognized as a "2010 Legal Impact Leader" by *South Florida Business Leader Magazine*. He has also been featured in the *Boca Raton Observer*, the *Palm Beach Post* and *Smart Business Magazine*.

Over the past few years, Kelley Kronenberg has also added several new practice areas, including Governmental Affairs, Trusts and Estates, Bankruptcy, Foreclosures, Criminal Law and Family Law, as well as the latest office location in Tallahassee. The firm has nine office locations around Florida, including offices in Houston and Chicago.

About Kelley Kronenberg

Kelley Kronenberg is a national full-service law firm, with a client roster comprised of recognizable corporate names, successful entrepreneurs and individuals. The firm handles a variety of legal matters including Commercial and Construction Litigation, Bankruptcy, Trusts and Estates/Probate, General and Product Liability, Labor and Employment, Longshore and Harbor Workers' Compensation, Defense Base Act, OSHA, Medicare Set-Asides and Appellate law. Kelley Kronenberg has offices in Fort Lauderdale, Miami, West Palm Beach, Ft. Myers, Orlando, Jacksonville, Tampa, Tallahassee, the Panhandle, Houston and Chicago, to provide seamless client service.